

VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER

304-558-2544

DNR80150

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT

*222100951 724-834-4134 SEALY BEDDING CO PO BOX 1821

GREENSBURG PA 15601 SH-P TO

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	IA	F.	O.B.		FREIGHT TERM	S
02/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2007			RTD	OPENING	TIME	0.1	:30PM	
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU			PRICE		AMOUNT	
LINE	GUA	VIIII	OO.	NO:	TILWING!	/IOEN	ONI	I THICE		AMOGIVI	
			RE	QUEST	FOR QUOT	ATION					
	DIVISI	ON OF	NATUR	AL RE	N IS SOLI SOURCES T RAMES FOR	o PROVI	DE MATTE	RESS AN			
	ATTACH	MENTS:		PECIF FFIDA	ICATIONS VIT		'		(EC	EIVED	
0001			LS		420-68			2007	MAR	12 A 9:51	
	MATTRE	1 SS & B			W/FRAMES			PUR	CMAS STAT	ING DIVISION E OF WY	<u>. </u>
			VEND	OR PR	EFERENCE	CERTIFI	CATE				
	PREFER	ENCE I	N ACC	ORDAN	ICATION* CE WITH W Y TO CONS	EST VIR	GINIA CO	DE,			-
	A. AP REASON		1 1	S MAD	E FOR 2.5	% PREFE	RENCE FO	R THE			
	HAS RE	SIDED ARS IM	CONTI MEDIA	NUOUS TELY	IVIDUAL R LY IN WES PRECEDING	T VIRGI	NIA FOR	FOUR			
	TION R QUARTE	ESIDEN RS OR	T VEN PRINC	DOR A IPAL	NERSHIP, ND HAS MA PLACE OF (4) YEAR	INTAINE BUSINES	D ITS HE S CONTIN	AD- IUOUSLY	/ IN		
	1	Λ	I	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	<u>undunungunagunannung</u>	NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE	rd M	Was	25			724-83	34-4134		DATE	3-12-07	
TITLE Sales Re			IN					RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABO	VE
		ONDING	TO RFQ	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LA	BEI EI	D 'VENDOR'	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

S H - P

T O

DNR80150

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*222100951 724-834-4134 SEALY BEDDING CO PO BOX 1821

GREENSBURG PA 15601

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.	O.B.		FREIGH	TTERMS
02/25/	2007	,									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	/BER	ואט	TPRICE		AM	OUNT
•	INTERE PARTNE WHO HA DF BUS YEARS	ST OF RSHIP, S MAIN INESS	BIDDE ASSO TAINE CONTI ATELY	R IS CIATI D ITS NUOUS PREC	FICATION; HELD BY A ON OR COR HEADQUAR LY IN WES EDING THE	NOTHER PORATIO TERS OR T VIRGI	INDIVIDU N RESIDE PRINCIF NIA FOR	JAL, ENT VEN PAL PLA	IDOR		
	WHICH A MINI HAS MA BUSINE FOUR (HAS AN MUM OF INTAIN SS WIT	AFFI ONE ED IT HIN W RS IM	LIATE HUNDR S HEA EST V	ORATION N OR SUBSI ED STATE QUARTERS IRGINIA C TELY PREC	DIARY W RESIDEN OR PRIN ONTINUO	HICH EMF TS AND W CIPAL PL USLY FOR	PLOYS WHICH LACE OF R THE		·	
·	REASON () DURING 75% OF ARE RE THE ST	CHECK BIDDER THE L THE E SIDENT ATE CO	ED: IS A IFE O MPLOY S OF NTINU	RESI F THE EES W WEST OUSLY	E FOR 2.5 DENT VEND CONTRACT ORKING ON VIRGINIA FOR THE	OR WHO , ON AV THE PR WHO HAV TWO YEA	CERTIFIE ERAGE AT DJECT BE E RESIDE	ES THAT LEAST EING BI	D		
	OR () MINIMU NONRES WHICH OF BUS OF ONE DURING 75% OF SUBSID	BIDDER M OF O IDENT MAINTA INESS HUNDR THE L THE E IARY'S	IS A NE HU VENDO INS I WITHI ED ST IFE O MPLOY EMPL	NONR NDRED R WIT TS HE N WES ATE R F THE EES O OYEES IN TH	F THIS BI ESIDENT V STATE RE H AN AFFI ADQUARTER T VIRGINI ESIDENTS CONTRACT R BIDDERS ARE RESI E STATE C	ENDOR E SIDENTS LIATE O S OR PR A EMPLO WHO CER , ON AV ' AFFIL DENTS O ONTINUO	OR IS AR SUBSICINCIPAL YING A MIFIES TERAGE AT IATE'S OF WEST VUSLY FOR	ADIARY PLACE IINIMUM HAT, LEAST OR	- : A		
SIGNATURE //		- <i>1</i>)		SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COI TELEPHONE	NOITIONS	<u> </u>	DATE		
Nav	ed OM	Davi	a			724-	834-413	4	VA 1 G	3-12-	07



NOCZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DNR80150

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*222100951 724-834-4134 SEALY BEDDING CO PO BOX 1821

GREENSBURG PA 15601 OI-D T O

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/25/2	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM:NU	VBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
300000000000000000000000000000000000000				1,000					
	YEARS	IMMEDI	ATELY	PREC	EDING SUE	MISSION	OF THIS BID.		
		HADED	OTAND	O TE	THE 0505	T		_	,
							TAX & REVENU	Ε	
							FERENCE HAS MENTS FOR SUC		1
							E DIRECTOR OF		
1 1		SING T					CT OR PURCHAS		
1 1							AGAINST SUCH	L	,
							F THE BID AMO	IINT	
							THE CONTRACTI		
							ANCE ON THE		
		CT OR							
							DER AGREES TO		
							RMATION TO TH		
1 1							DEPARTMENT O	F	
					CLOSE TO				
1							IFYING THAT	- n	
							TAXES, PROVID		
							THE AMOUNTS EEMED BY THE		
[}					ER INFURN FIDENTIAL		EEMED BY IHE	IAX	
	JUNNIG	SIUNEN	10 5	E CON	LIDENITAL	•	,		
	INDER	PENALT	Y OF	I AW F	OR FAISE	SWEARTN	G (WEST VIRGI	ΝТΛ	
							THAT THIS	11177	
							L RESPECTS; A	ND	
							AND IF ANYTH		
	CONTAI	NED WI	THIN	THIS	CERTIFICA	TE CHAN	GES DURING TH	E	
	TERM O	F THE	CONTR	ACT,	BIDDER WI	LL NOTI	FY THE PURCHA	SING	
] [[DIVISI	ON IN	WRITI	NG IM	MEDIATELY				
					_				
				BIDDE	K:				
				DATE:					
				DMIE					
,				SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE O AL	rd M	1 les	rs			TELEPHONE		DATE	3-12-07
TITLE 8	0-4	FE	IN		***************************************	<u> </u>	ADDRESS OF	MGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Jales 1	NEED	ONIDINIO:	TO DEO	IN IO EED			ADDRESS CH		



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR80150

304-558-2544

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: JOHN ABBOTT

724-834-4134

SEALY BEDDING CO PO BOX 1821

*222100951

GREENSBURG PA 15601 SH-P Ţ

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	.E	SHIP	VIA		O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/25/								,		
BID OPENING DATE:	Jinaanaan	03/15/	2007	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UI	IIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				,						
					-					
				SIGNE	D:					
				TITLE	:	·				
					N OF PREF					
1	3				OR BOTH "		•			
1	ENTITL				YOU MAY R		UP TO T	HE MAX	IMUM	
	1	,	E FOR	ВОТН	"A" AND	"B".				
	(REV.	12/00)								
		·		ТОИ	ICE		1			
1										
	A SIGN	FD RID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:		•		
			- W							
					INISTRATI	.UN				
	i	URCHAS		10121	UN					•
	1	UILDIN		TON 6						
					TREET, EA					
	l C	HAKLES	IUN,	WV .2	5305-0130	ļ			-	
									Į	
·									Ī	,
	THE DI	n enun	ו ח	NTATN	THIS INF	ODMATIO	N ON TH	F	0.5	
1	ł.	1		1 I	TOTS INC TOM YAM D				UF	
	IIIL LI	VLLUI L	UK 1	111 11 11	D MAI NUI	BE CON	SIDEKED	•		
	SEALED	RID			•					
	SLALLD	טוט							1	
	BUYER:				JOHN ABB	ntt				
					OUTTO TABLE					
	RFQ. N	o.:			DNR80150					
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		3/15/200	7				
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				/					
SIGNATURE 0		<i>n</i>		SEE RE\	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	VIDITIONS		DATE	
Na	ved OV	1 Dav	e			LELEFRONE			DATE	3-12-07
TITLE Logs	Doso	FE	IN	1.00			AD	DRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN DESDO	JUDING 7	TO DEO	INICED	T NAME AND	ADDDESS				



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR80150

PAGE

5

*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*222100951 724-834-4134 SEALY BEDDING CO PO BOX 1821

GREENSBURG PA 15601

SH-P TO

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/25/									
BID OPENING DATE:	T	03/15/	2007	ponocono e constant		BI	O OF	PENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	iπi	EM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT "
		300000000000000000000000000000000000000	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			8986 8986		
								,	
•	BID OP	ENTAC	TIME.		1.70	PM			
	DID OF	ENTING	1 THE:		1:30	rn			
	1		·						
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER	IN CASE	נ לו	IS NECESSARY	
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOU	R BID:			'
}					En	L 774	- 5	834-4134 875-7210	
	-				15-			ラライニーラフィハ	
						1027	0	15 120	·
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT	CLEARLY	*	ADREA DAVIS	
	_				DAI	110 or	Ψ	ADREA DAVIS	
	-								
	}							Seali	#24,099,50 #2,551.64 !#26,665,14
								362191	4
								Manitus	\$ 2.551.64
								maniful	\$ 1 1 1 m in-
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF R	RFQ DNR	30 15	50 ***** TOTAL	126,690, IT
	}				٠				
								•	
	İ								
SIGNATURE A		Λ		SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND	CONDI		
SIGNATURE SOUR	dom a	Lavra	:			TELEPHONE		DATE	3-12-07
TITLE Sales	Dob-	FE	IN					ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L source !					TALABAT			ODAGE ABOVE LABEL	

Mattress:

The mattress shall be a 2 sided fully reversible innerspring.

1/4 " center crown pad shall be fastened to the spring ea. side to prevent sagging in the middle.

Each side of the innerspring shall be covered with a 1.9 oz. needle punched bonded cotton insulator pad that wraps over the spring for a padded edge.

An 8 lb. layer of needle punched bonded cotton pad shall be placed over the insulator ea. Side.

2 pc. 3/8" 1.8 Heavy density polyurethane foam shall be place over the cotton pad and wrapped over the edge of the innerspring to enhance and cushioned the edge ea. side.

Quilted Layers:

1 layer .438 NS21 super soft polyurethane, and 1 layer 5/8" 1.6 density polyurethane and 1 layer 685 .75" Inherent F. R. fiber, Quilted together and hog ringed to the innerspring unit.

Fire Barrier and Borders Federal Flammability standards

The border on the mattress and box spring shall be matching covers Quilted to Jones 685 .75oz. Inherent F.R. fiber

The finished mattress and borders are closed with Tietex Sleep Free F.R. thread which insures absolute compliance of FF4-72 and 16 CFR part 1633.

Ticking: shall be high quality damask, chintz or a Tietex Brush Knit Intrinsically manufactured for stain resistance and water repellence. Fabric and pattern and color shall be the same for mattress and foundations. All seams shall be trimmed and sewn tight with Tietex Sleep Free Fire Retardant Thread.

The high profile innerspring unit shall have a minimum of 14.5gauge, 580 coil springs and fastened to a minimum of a 6 gauge border rod.

Sizes:

Twin 38x75

Queen 60x80

The sleep set shall meet Federal Flammability standards FF4-72 and 16 CFR part 1633

Identification labels (law tags) shall be sewn to the mattress and box spring stating manufacture and warranty and other notes to be within legal requirements.

Cloth handles, shall be securely sewn vertically 2 each side.

Box Spring:

The box spring frame shall be constructed of seasoned/kiln dried hardwood. The box springs unit shall be permanently attached to the frame. The frame is square and flat with cross slats plus end slats. All frames include center support rails, all end rails are reinforced with stiffeners to add to the rigidity of the box frame designed for commercial service. The box spring border fabric must match with the same fabric as on the mattress.

The top of the box spring is a non-skid fabric which is designed to prevent mattress from sliding. And meet all fire flammability standards.

Box Spring corners shall have rolled cotton corners to pad the corner and give a well tailored look, and plastic corner guards to protect the corners.

Coil count in Box spring: 63 Twin----110 Queen

Large Diameter 9.5 gauge Coils for maximum support and comfort.

Wood frame with eight 3" slats plus 2 end rails

All coils nailed in 2 places. High carbon steel 3 gauge Border wire for lasting durability and edge support.

Crown-lox grid top is uni-welded for overall support and movement response.

A 3.5 oz. heavy duty insulator pad is installed over the springs.

The Box spring cover shall match the mattress and be continental style with non skid filler cloth designed to reduce mattress movement.

Institutional Bed Frames:

Queen Size <u>Only</u>: with center frame support and carpet wheels. Heavy Duty Headboard Brackets. Extra Strong Heavy Duty Adjustable Construction.

Delivery:

Mattress(s) and Foundation(s) shall be individually wrapped and sealed in plastic weather proof covering(s) to protect from soiling during delivery and storage.

Delivery dates and specific delivery location shall be coordinated by park contact person (2nd ½ April preferred date). Vendor must provide park contact person a minimum of 48 hours notice of tentative delivery date(s) so that proper receiving area(s) can be coordinated. Delivery should be within 30 days after receipt of order. Park may contact vendor to reschedule delivery if inclement weather.

Contact: Rob Gilligan, Superintendent 304 259-5216

Park will be responsible for installation and setup of bedding units and removal of old bedding.

Successful bid winner shall deliver mattress and foundations to:

Blackwater Falls State Park, County Route 29
Blackwater Park Road, Davis, WV 26260
Maintenance Area
Call 48 hours in advance of delivery (304)259-5216

RFQ No	
--------	--

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Sealy Contract			
	Lavid M Wave	Date:	3-12-07	_
Authorized Signature: _	party ricks have			

Bedding Comparison

Warranty	Warranty
springs. FR Code Federal Flammability FF4-72 and 16 CFR part 1633	FR code 16C FR 1633 (CAL TB 60307) Federal Flammability Standard
3.5 oz heavy duty insulator pad over	
Plastic corner guards	box springs.
High Carbon steel 3 gauge Border wire	30% more steel in box then conventional
Queen 110 coils 9.5 gauge coils	Nano-pel fabric sides with non-skid fabric on top.
End rails are reinforced with stiffners	Shock Abzzorber Plus 9" high
Foundation All frames include center support rails	Foundation
1 layer 685 .75" FR fiber	1/2" High Performance Sealy Foam
1 layer 5/8" 1.6 density polyurethane	½" MarveLux
1 layer .438 NS 21 super soft polyurethane	1.0 oz FlameGuard FiberLux fiber
Quilt	Quilt
and water repellance	Water/alcohol, oil repelling, sponge tested
Ticking high quality with stain resistance	Nano-pel treated fabric
Upholstery	Upholstery
2 pc 3/8" heavy density polyurethane foam	Dura Fiber extra pau
8 lb layer of bonded cotton pad each side	2" x 1" pressure point materials Dura Fiber extra pad
1.9 oz bonded cotton insulator pad for padded edge	Sealy Posturepedic Metal Corner Guards
	Unicased Construction
2 sided ¼" center Crown pad	Bottom of 1-sided mattress: 1" base with
Mattress	Mattress
	system. Edge to edge sleeping support.
2-sided mattress	10% more sleeping due to unicase edge
1 time heat treated coil	1-sided no flip mattress
6 gauge border rod	Channels)
580 Coil 14.5 guage	600 PostureTech 736 (Queen Coil Count) UniCased edge & base (with support
Unit:	Unit

	OPENING 3/15/2007; 1 *Estimated Annual Usago	Unit Price	Extended Price
Doscription	41	\$	\$
win - 38 X 75	64	\$ 35.60	\$ 22 78.40
usen - 60 X 80	64	S	\$
ed Frame - Queen allure to use this form may result in di		Total	\$ 2551.64
Phone#: 82 Email Address: 4 Va C	11ton Hills, OH 00-333-8333 900 bedframes.com		
Contract Coordinator Information: Name: Address: Address:		fales Pep.	
Phone#: 724-8: Dadre	34-4(//34 20 MOL / COW for bidding purposes and bidder	l	

Freight Quote- 273.24

2278.40 273.24 fught 2551.64

DNR80150 - MATTRE	DNR80150 - MATTRESS, BOX SPRINGS, & FRAMES								
BID OPENING 3/15/2007; 1:30 PM									
Description	*Estimated Annual Usage	Unit Price	Extended Price						
Twin - 38 X 75	41	\$ <i>183.50</i>	\$ 7 <i>523,5</i> 0						
Queen - 60 X 80	64	\$ 259.00	\$ 16576.00						
Bed Frame - Queen See Mantan bid for fear	e z 64	\$	\$						
Failure to use this form may result in disqualificati	оп	Total	\$ 24099.50						
Bidder / Vendor Information: Name: Address: Sealy Contract Po Bot /82/ Sirvena burg Pa 1560/ Phone#: Email Address: Dadren @ AOL°CDIM									
Contract Coordinator Information:									
Name:									
Address:			-						
Phone#:									
Email Address:		:_fation							
* Quantities are estimated annual usage for bidding p	urposes and bidders	monnation							

P. 03/03

p.3

Mar 07 07 12:47p

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PROMOBER CONTRACTOR

DNR80150

AODRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AMENTION OF THE SECOND

PAGE OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

724-834-4134 *222100951 SEALY BEDDING CO PO BOX 1821

GREENSBURG PA 15601

DATE RHIN	rep. (1)	J. JER	MS OF SAL	F111 3.11	× 83 × 8	SHIP V	1 0. 513.755.85		(€, F.O.	B \$\$\$\$	<u> </u>	FMEIGH	TERMS
02/27/												7004	
D OPENING DATE		03/15/	2007			******* !*	BID	OPE	ING	TIME	01:	30PM	450% PH.279
S LINE	ΩŮΛ	NTITY	UOP	CAY. NO.		ITEM.NUM	VIBER .		UNIT	PRICE 3		AM	TAUC
14130 EAC 3 105/10	7.33 v 3.	(WE - 2 K - 75)			3.1 301 111	La la Autoria							
				ADDED	MUUM	# 1							
	THIS	ADDENDU	M IS	ISSUE	D TO	ADD	THE RT	וטאן ע	KM FU	K PID.			
	DER'S	INFORM	AITUN	AND	nac.			į			ŀ		
	ATTACI	MENTS:	1. B	ID FO	RM								
	,,,,,,,		2. A	DDEN	A MUK	CKNOW	ILEDGEM	ENT					
				l				-			ļ		
,													
											1		
				1									
				}									
	1			}									
					ŀ								
	1								-				
				i									
								}					
											ł		
0001			LS		420-	- 6 B		}					
		1 ESS &	DOV C	D T NG	e wa	FRAME	s	}		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	MATIN	(£55 &	DOY 2	LKTMG	-3 M/1	- MAIII	J		•				
						•							
			\		Ì							ļ	
	1						•						
			1							, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	7.0 × 1.0 ×	1	
- 191319				SEE	EVERSE	SIDE FOR	TERMS AND	CONDITI	ONS	i ; ; ; ; ; ;	DATE	7 1 T	- 67
							Limami ilmin						
SIGNATURE	avid	OM D.	DUSS FEIN				TELEPHONE	-83				TO BE NOT	-07

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	Buyer: Page Req. or P. O. No.:
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SH	Spending Unit:
Vendor:	Spending Unit:
	Requisition No.:
ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following the necessary revisions to my proposal, plants and the necessary revisions to my proposal, plants are the necessary revisions.	
Addendum No.'s:	• •
No. 1	
No. 2	
No. 3	
No. 4	
No. 5	
I understand that failure to confirm the rejection of bids.	ne receipt of the addendum(s) is cause for
	Downs M Warrs Signature Sloly Contract
	Sealy Contract Company
	<u>3 - /2 - 07</u> Date
rki	Sit 10

Exhibit 10 Rev. 11/96